Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Condon	04/10/2006
Torsten Gerhardt	04/10/2006
John Harding	04/10/2006
Boris Ferko	05/18/2006
Steve Fleming	04/10/2006
Jan Kamenistiak	05/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11427214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3133231826

Email: slewis10@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81131856

PATENT REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0788

500146910

00 114272

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Saundra M. Lewis
Total Attachments: 5 source=Ford Assignments#page1.tif source=Ford Assignments#page2.tif source=Ford Assignments#page3.tif source=Ford Assignments#page4.tif source=Ford Assignments#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0789

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81131856 entitled: A MOTOR VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Alan Condon **Torsten Gerhardt** John Harding **Boris Ferko** Steve Fleming

Jan Kamenistiak; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by r full and exclusive r described in the sp of the United State	HEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agree my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and traight for the United States of America and for all ecification executed by me on the date listed beto stherefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys my emarks to issue said Letters Patent to FOR	ansfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the I foreign countries to the said invention, as low, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent to insert the serial number and filing date
Executed by:		-
-	SIGNATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:		Date: 10th Cefind 2006
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Torsten Gerhardt 155 Alexandra Park Road, London, N22 7UL United Kingdom	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Harding 79 Cliffsea Grove, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex SS9 1NG United Kingdom	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Boris Ferko Athoslaan 7, Maastricht , 6213 CA Netherlands	Date:

PATENT REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0790

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81131856 entitled: A MOTOR VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Alan Condon Torsten Gerhardt John Harding **Boris Ferko Steve Fleming** Jan Kamenistiak; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by refull and exclusive redescribed in the sport of the United State herein: Serial No. 11/42	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer right for the United States of America and for all foreign pecification executed by me on the date listed below, post therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insect the marks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MC	unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the gn countries to the said invention, as reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent sert the serial number and filing date. I hereby request the Commissioner of
	SIGNATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Alan Condon 8 Highfields Mead, East Hanningfield Essex CM3 8XA, United Kingdom	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Torsten Gerhardt	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Harding	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Boris Ferko Athoslaan 7, Maastricht , 6213 CA Netherlands	Date: <u>18.07.0C</u>

PATENT

REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0791

Name:	Steve Fleming	_ Date:	
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	39 Folly Lane, Hockley, Essex SS5 4SE		
Country:	United Kingdom		10 05 300
Name:	Jan Kamenistiak Lawy	Date:	18.05.2006
Home Address:	Biela 5,		
City, State, Zip:	Bratislava, Slovak Republic 81101		
Country:	Slovakia		

Gigette Bejin

PATENT REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0792

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81131856 entitled: A MOTOR VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Alan Condon Torsten Gerhardt John Harding Boris Ferko Steve Fleming Jan Kamenistiak; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by r full and exclusive r described in the sp of the United State herein: Serial No. /// 42	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transferight for the United States of America and for all fore execification executed by me on the date listed below, per therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to in a second part of the period of the perio	r unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the ign countries to the said invention, as preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent esert the serial number and filing date. I hereby request the Commissioner of
Name:	Alan Condon	Date:
Home Address:	8 Highfields Mead, East Hanningfield	
City, State, Zip:	Essex CM3 8XA,	
Country:	United Kingdom	
	<u> </u>	10 las 12006
Name:	Torsten Gerhardt	Date: <u>/0/04/20</u> 06
Home Address:	155 Alexandra Park Road,	/ /
City, State, Zip:	London, N22 7UL /	
Country:	United Kingdom	1 1
	111111	12/20/12
Name:	John Harding Link Health	Date: 10 04 2006
Home Address:	79 Cliffsea Grove,	
City, State, Zip:	Leigh-on-Sea, Essex SS9 1NG	
Country:	United Kingdom	
NI	Data Falls	Data
Name:		Date:
Home Address:	Athoslaan 7,	
City, State, Zip:	Maastricht , 6213 CA	
Country:	Netherlands	

PATENT REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0793

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Steve Fleming 39 Folly Lane, Hockley, Essex United Kingdom		Date: 10 HAZIL 200
Name:	Jan Kamenistiak		Date:
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Biela 5, Bratislava, Slovak Republic Slovakia	81101	

Gigette Bejin

PATENT

REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0794